

PCN-06075

# **XLamp® LED End-of-Life Notification**

**Customer Name:** XLamp XP-G3 Standard

PCN Reference Number: Photo Red LED Customers

Date Issued: July 1, 2024

Please be advised that Cree LED has decided to no longer manufacture XLamp® XP-G3 Standard Photo Red LEDs. The XP-G3 S Line Photo Red LED is a newer and higher-performing product that is available as a drop-in replacement to the XP-G3 Standard Photo Red LEDs.

Please review the key End-of-Life (EOL) PCN information below.

#### **Affected Product**

Table 1 provides a list of products affected by this EOL Notification:

Table 1 Affected Products List

**Cree LED Part Number** XPGDPR-L1

### **Suitable Replacement Product**

Table 2 provides a list of suitable replacement products. Be sure to contact the person listed in Table 4 if you have any questions regarding the recommended replacements in your application.

Table 2 Suitable Replacement Product(s)

Cree LED Part Number	Suggested Cree LED New Part Number
XPGDPR-L1-XXXX-XXXXX	XPGDPR-LS-XXXX-XXXXX

## **Key End-of-Life Dates**

Table 3 provides key information regarding last time buy and the last date to schedule a shipment for the affected product. If you have any questions, your Cree LED contact is listed in Table 4.

Table 3 EOL Key Dates

Last Time Buy Date:	90 days from Issue Date
Last Date to Schedule Shipment of an Order:	December 31, 2024
Last Day of Technical Support:	December 31, 2025
Last Day to Request RMA:	December 31, 2025



#### **Cree LED Contact Information**

If you have any questions regarding this EOL notification, please contact:

Table 4 PCN Contact

Contact:	Cree LED Customer Service
Contact E-Mail:	CS@cree-led.com
Contact Phone:	US Toll Free: +1(844)273-3533 Outside the US: +1(919)313-5301
Address:	Cree LED, Inc. 4001 E Hwy 54, Suite 2000 Durham, NC 27709 USA